#### 507318814 06/04/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7365738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIANG HU	05/23/2022
GUILING WU	05/23/2022
JIANPING CHEN	05/23/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANGHAI JIAO TONG UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 800 DONGCHUAN ROAD, MINHANG
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200240

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17733972

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)564-2769

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8888605678 Email: mli@meimark.com

**Correspondent Name:** MANNI LI

Address Line 1: 433 NORTH CAMDEN DR SUITE 400 Address Line 4: **BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90210** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63774.8141.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANNI LI
SIGNATURE:	/Manni Li/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2022

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=UpdatedAssignment8141sh#page1.tif source=UpdatedAssignment8141sh#page2.tif source=UpdatedAssignment8141sh#page3.tif source=UpdatedAssignment8141sh#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060103 FRAME: 0568 507318814

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>HU, Liang: WU, Guiling; and CHEN, Jianping</u>, each having an address as indicated below on the signature block, hereinafter referred to collectively as the Assignor, has invented certain improvement relating to OPTICAL FREQUENCY TRANSFER DEVICE BASED ON PASSIVE PHASE COMPENSATION AND TRANSFER METHOD, which the Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

executed concurrently herewith.
said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2822 and given an Application Serial No. 17/733.972.
said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>April 28, 2020</u> , Serial No. <u>PCT/CN2020/087394</u> , the United States of America being designated

AND WHEREAS Shanghai Jiso Tong University, having an address at No. 800 Dongchuan Road, Minhang, Shanghai 200240, CHINA, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said patents and/or patent applications, and inventions, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof:

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor, hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents and/or patent applications including patents issuing thereon, and inventions, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said assignees, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventions, patents, patent applications, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages otherwise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of such patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof and patents issuing on such applications, continuations and divisions, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same; if this assignment had not been made;

AND the assignor agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the asserting of the said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof:

This assignment includes the transfer of the right which the assignor has or may have in recovering damages for past infringement of the said patents.

Page 1 of 4

Date: 23/	08 2072	Signature:	40	LLANG	
Address: No.	800 Dongchuan Road, Minhang, Sha	anghai 200240, (	CHINA		HU, Liang
WITNESSES	TO SIGNATURE BY HU, Liang				
1.	Liv Jiau	***************************************	<u></u>	2-3/65/20 Date	122
	Signature <u>LIU JIA</u> 0			Date '	
	Name <u>No. 800 post dum fload. Aw</u> Address	wy, shough	a'. 2	was cult	4
2.	Minka) Jin			23/95/20	22-
	Signature MIWIHVI )IW			Date	
	Name No. 8-> Dors Chuar Road, / Address	Minday, Shan	shair.	Lusius. CH	T-A-FQ

Date:	<b>)</b> }	105/2022	Signature:	Wev adjeens	
		800 Dongchuan Road, Minhang, Sh	mghai 200240, C	WU, G	uiling
WITN	NESSES 1	O SIGNATURE BY WU, Guiling			
1,		Viu jiao		23/04/2422	
		Signature <b>6.20 71/</b> 40		Date	
		Name No. You Duyl Chuan Road, R. Address	ulalany, Slow	ha', 2022003 CHINA	
2.		All her like		23/25/2012	
		Signature MIN TUJ JIN	en in de la companya	Date	
		Name Name Road, Al	- S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S	el, susses, ell this	
		Address	•		

Date: 2	3/04/2022	Signature:	CHEN Daupily
Address: 1	No. 800 Dongchuan Road, Minhang, Shan		CHEN, Jianping
WITNESSE	S TO SIGNATURE BY <b>CHEN, Jianp</b> i	ing	
1	Liv Jiao		23/04-/2022
	Signature LIO JI/140		2-3/04-/2022 Date
	Name No. for Poug-Cham Road, 4	unlay 51	ingliai 2000AO, CHINA
	Address	•	·
2.	/nin hur Jin		23/05/2022 Date
	Signature MIN/VI JIN		Date
	Name No to Doug Cham Road, h	whomas Sha	what some some
	Address		A. CIATVA

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 060103 FRAME: 0572